

Henry Hinde Infant School – Academy Improvement Management (AIM) Board 2022-23

Name	Details of any business or pecuniary interest	Other Educational Institutions Governed	HHIS AIM Board Role	Date of Appt to the AIM Board	Date Stepped Down	Last Reviewed/ Updated Date	Meetings Attended
Mrs Sarah Alexander	Family member Trustee of Transforming Lives Educational Trust	None	Chair of the AIM Board (Appointed 20/01/2021)	01/09/2018 (Reappointed 10/10/2022)		11/10/2022	1/1
Mrs Sharon Bennett	None	None	Co-opted Partner	08/03/2022		11/10/2022	1/1
Mrs Chloe Buckenham	Vice Principal at Houlton School	None	Co-opted Partner	10/05/2022		11/10/2022	1/1
Alison Dyke	Trustee of Home-Start South Leicestershire	None	Co-opted Partner	12/07/2022			1/1
Mrs Fleur Edwards	Principal Family member employed by education establishment	None	Principal	01/01/2019		11/10/2022	1/1
Mrs Nikki McNulty	None	None	Parent Partner	01/09/2019		11/10/2022	1/1
Mrs Rebecca O'Neill	Assistant Principal	None	Staff Partner (Appointed 26/11/2020)	01/01/2021		11/10/2022	1/1
Mrs V Sharma	None	None	Vice-Chair of the AIM Board (Appointed 10/10/2022)	08/03/2022		11/10/2022	1/1

AIM Board partners serve a term of office of 4 years. The term of office of the Chair and Vice Chair shall be 2 years. Subject to re-election and remaining eligible, the maximum term of continuous office for the Chair and Vice Chair shall be 4 years.

All AIM Board appointments are ratified by Transforming Lives Educational Trust (TLET).

Please contact the Chair of the AIM Board via email: chair@henryhindeinfantschool.co.uk